
Page 1 of 2 
 

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA  

IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT 

NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING 

SINGLE STAGE SINGLE ENVELOPE 

 

Swabi Irrigation Division-II Swabi, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa invites Electronic 

Bids from eligible firms / bidders in accordance with KPPRA Procurement Rules 2014 on 

Single Stage single Envelope Procedure for the following works:. 

 

S# Work Name E/cost 

(M) 

Earnest 

Money 

(M) 

Required 

PEC field of 

specialization 

A Construction / Rehabilitation of Canal Patrol Roads and Flood 

Protection works along various Nullahs and Drains in UC PK-46 

Distt Swabi under ADP 220682 (2022-23) District Development 

Plan for Swabi 

Nomenclature of Scheme:- Construction / Rehabilitation of F/S 

works, Irrigation Channels, Social Tubewells, Canal Patrol 

Road, bridges, Culverts in PK-46 Distt Swabi. 

   

 Sub works    

1 Construction / Rehabilitation of flood protection works along 

various drain in PK-46 
15.00 0.300 

CE-04  

CE-10 

2 Construction / Rehabilitation of flood protection works along 

various Nullahs in PK-46 
20.00 0.400 

CE-04  

CE-10 

3 Construction / Rehabilitation of Flood Protection works along 

Bullar Nullah and its tributaries in PK-46 
12.00 0.240 

CE-04  

CE-10 

4 Construction / Rehabilitation of Flood Protection works along 

Shagai Nullah and its tributaries in PK-46. 
20.00 0.400 

CE-04  

CE-10 

5 Construction / Improvement of Canal Patrol VRC and other 

infrastructure along Maira Branch Canal System District Swabi. 18.00 0.360 

CE-01  

CE-02  

CE-04 

6 Construction / Rehabilitation of Flood Protection works along 

Bullar and Shagai Nullah and its tributaries in PK-46. 
8.00 0.160 

CE-04  

CE-10 

B 220682 District Development Plan for Swabi 2022-23    

 Sub works    

7 Construction of  Canal Patrol Road at Pehur Main Canal L/side 

in reaches (Head Section) 
20.00 0.400 

CE-01  

CE-10 

8 Construction of 02 No Solar Tubewells in Pontian U/C Batakara 

District Swabi. 
10.00 0.200 

CE-09  

CE-10 

9 Rehabilitation of PCC lining and structure of Topi Minor in 

reaches. 
20.00 0.400 

  

CE-10 

10 Rehabilitation / Improvement of Civil Channel and Culverts at 

Maini area District Swabi. 
20.00 0.400 

CE-01  

CE-02 

11 Rehabilitation / Improvement of Civil Channel and side wall at 

Maini area District Swabi. 
20.00 0.400 CE-10 

12 Rehabilitation / Improvement of segments at Maini area District 

Swabi. 
10.00 0.200 CE-10 



Page 2 of 2 
 

TERMS / CONDITIONS:- 

 

1. Bid Solicitation documents contains requirements for eligible bidders and other 

important terms and conditions including Instructions to Bidders can be downloaded 

from Irrigation website http://www.irrigation.gkp.pk/ as well as KPPRA website 

otherwise bids submitted without these documents (duly filled) will be considered 

non-responsive. 

 

2. Electronic Bidding shall be done on “above / below system” on BOQ/Engineer 

estimate, based on the MRS/NSI where applicable. Only two digits after the decimal 

point shall be considered for evaluation purpose. 

 

3. The Employer has the authority to reject any bid or all the bids assigning cogent 

reasons. 

 

4. The KPPRA notification No.SRO(14)Vol:1-24/2021-22, dated 10.5.2022 & 

Notification No.SRO(15)/Vol:1-25/2022-23, dated 22.8.2022/6301-13 will be 

applicable. The notification can be downloaded from the KPPRA website as well the 

Notification No & date has been made part of Standard Bidding Documents. 

 

5. As per KPPRA notification , the Contractor who’s bid is below 20% are bound to 

attach rate analysis and original CDRs. The CDRs whould be replaced by bank 

guarantee after tender approval. 

 

6. Bid security of the 1st, 2nd and 3rd lowest Electronic Bidder for the specific work 

will be retained by the Department for one week after issuance of letter of acceptance 

to the successful bidder. 

 

7. In case two or more bidders offered the same rate, successful bidders will be decided 

through TOSS  

 

8. All the bidders / Firms must be register with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue 

Authority. All the prevailing KPPRA Acts / rules updated instruction/ notifications 

and other government notifications issued from time to time will be applicable.  

 

9. Pre-bid meeting will be held on 16.01.2023 at 1.00 PM in the office of the 

undersigned 

 

10. The last date for bid submission to the office of the Superintending Engineer, Swabi 

Irrigation Circle, Swabi is 25.1.2023 @ 12.00 PM which will be opened on same date 

/ venue at 12.30 PM in presence of Contractors and their representatives who wish to 

attend. 

 

 

 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

SWABI IRRIGATION DIVISION-II SWABI. 

Phone & Fax # 0938-920031  

E-mail:xen2swabi@yahoo.com 

http://www.irrigation.gkp.pk/

